Votes taken at Annual Town Meeting May 5, 2018

Art No. Subject  Amount :Action
1 Authorized BOS to enter into Contracts With DOT | ) - Approved -
2 Authorized BOS to enter into Contracts for the Town | S - 'Approved ‘
3 Heard reports from Advisory Board and Energy Advisory Committee S - Approved
‘Reauthorize the three Revolving Accts - Hazardous Materials Recovery, '
Agricultural Commission Programs and Bd of Health Public Health Clinic
and Emerg. Response and add a fourth revolving acct for private road
4 maintenance S - Approved
Establish the equivalent of one full time Computer/Information Systems ' '
5 Director position 5 - Approved
6 Town Budget '$ 21,240,159.00 Approved
7 Sewer Enterprise ' S 1,250,383.00 :Approved .
8 Water Enterprise I 557,553.00 Approved
9 Solid Waste Transfer Facility Enterprise S 273,300.00 Approved
10 Westminster Cultural Council & Conservation Fund [ 4,000.00 Approved
11 Fund a portion to retain consultant for revaluation of property S 50,000.00 Approved
12 Transfer from Free Cash to reduce FY19 Tax Rate | s 230,000.00 Approved
13 OPEB Stabilization Account I 300,000.00 Approved
Raise and appropriate money for all related costs for the process of
14 foreclosures S 50,000.00 Approved
Raise and appropriate money to hire a presevationist to assist the '
Historical Commission to document historically architecturally significant
15 homes in Westminster. S 3,000.00 Approved
Transfer money from the "Giles Fund" for the purpose of funding the
16 Emergency Home Heating Assistance Program. S 5,000.00 Approved
Raise and appropriate money to be spent under direction of Conservation |
Commission to hire a consultant/forester to develop and adminster a
17 forest mgt plan for Muddy Pond. S 4,000.00 Approved
‘Raise and appropriate money for oiling, sealing, resurfacing, installing ' ' '
drainage and guardrail, removing brush, or other activities related to
18 reconstruction of town roads. S 275,000.00 Approved
Raise and appropriate money to be spent under direction of Public Works
19 Commission for reconstruction and improvement of town roads. S 500,000.00 Approved
Appropriate money for capital equip. and projects under the direction of ' |
20 Public Works Director:
Road compaction roller S 45,000.00 Approved Raise and appr.
‘6-Wheel Truck with plow & equip. (incl. trade-in) S 235,000.00 Approved Capital Stabil.
‘Combination dump/sander body 7 S 60,000.00 Approved Capital Stabil.
'Public Works office & maint. Bldg. siding & window replacemt. S 35,000.00 ‘Approved Building Stabil.
Hire consultant for Phase II Inspect. Of Upper Reservoir Dam (Whitney ' '
Street). S 40,000.00 Approved Overlay Surplus
Appropriate money under direction of Public Works Comm. To pay costs
of engineering, bidding, designing, removal of old Water Tank, and
21 constructing a new Water Tank on Ellis Rd S 1,700,000.00 Approved
22 Appropriate money under direction of Police Chief for; - -
Police Vehicle & related equipment | 5 47,000.00 'Approved Capital Stabil.
Police bullet-proof vests S 30,000.00 'Approved Raise and appr.




23 Appropriate for capital equip. by Town Administrator:
'Exchange Server, Library 3rd Fr projection system, cameras, Public Safety
radio equip.
Sched. Computer system updates & tech. related items for var. town
depts.
24 Transfer from Bldg Maint & Repairs for capital proj at AWRSD
25 Transfer from Bldg Maint & Repairs for capital proj at MHS
Citizens' petition to install streetlight on Pole #945/26 (Worcester & W.
26 Princeton Rd.)
27 Acceptance Of land off Worcester Rd
Accepted a gift of a framed presidential commission issued to Stanley
28 Skamarycz on becoming postmaster, dated 7/26/65.

Amend West Zoning Bylaw (Chap 205), Art 1l Definitions, by amending
definition for Med. Marijuana Treatment Ctr/Reg. Marij. Dispensary,
29 removing requirement that it be operated by a not-for-profit entity.

Amend West Zoning Bylaw {Chap 205), Art I, Sect. 205-6 (Zoning Map)
30 changing zoning of 95 Aubuchon Dr. from Commercial-| to Industrial-1.

‘Authorized BOS to negotiate & execute tax agreemt with 26 Theodore

Solar, NG, LLC and Syncarpha Solar, LLC for Pers. Prop. Taxes for solar
31 facility proj.

Votes taken at Special Town Meeting May 5, 2018
Art No. ' Subject
1 Transfer from Free Cash to supplement amount
'voted under Art. 6 of the 5-6-17 ATM FY2018 Snow and Ice
‘Removal Accts. (Dept. 423)

2_Transfer from Overlay Surplus for the purchase of a new
‘cemetery tractor and related equipment.

3 Transfer from Sewer Enterprise Retained Earnings to
_supplement the amount voted under Art. 8 of the 5-6-17 ATM
for Sewer Enterprise expenses.

2

7 Amount

57,500.00 Approved Tech. Stabil.

35,000.00 Approved Raise and appr.
102,703.00 Approved |
28,200.00 Approved

--- Approved
--- Passed over

--- Approved

--- Approved
--- |Approved

--- Approved

:Action |
135,636 Approved

30,000 Approved

S0,000jApproved




